

CWP No.1822 of 2024
M/s Fresenius Kabi Oncology Limited vs.
Presiding Judge & another

28.03.2024 Present: Mr.Vedhant Ranta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

CWP No.1822 of 2024

Notice be issued to respondent No.2, on taking steps within two days, returnable within a period of one week.

Record be called for.

List after one week.

CMP No.2556 of 2024

Petitioner is exempted from filing translated copies of document filed within the petition, at this stage, subject to filing of the same within 7 days as and when directed to do so.

March 28, 2024
(veena)

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge