

**M/s Fresenius Kabi Oncology Ltd. Vs. Presiding Judge &  
Anr.**

**CWP No. 1822 of 2024**

**24.04.2024** Present: Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Vedhant Ranta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

As per report of Registry, respondent No. 2 could not be served on account of correct address. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks' time to furnish correct address for the service of respondent No. 2, enabling the Registry to issue notice, returnable within four weeks.

**April 24, 2024**  
(Sunil)

**(Sandeep Sharma)**  
**Judge**