

**M/s Fresenius Kabi Oncology Ltd. Vs. Presiding Judge &
Anr.**

CWP No. 1822 of 2024

13.05.2024 Present: Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Vedhant Ranta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

CWP No. 1822 of 2024

Notice issued to respondent No. 2 is still awaited.

Be awaited for another two weeks. List thereafter.

CMP No. 6768 of 2024

Subject to the petitioner depositing the entire awarded amount alongwith up-to-date interest, within a period of four weeks from today, operation/ execution of the impugned order dated 30.09.2022, passed by learned Presiding Judge HP Industrial Tribunal-cum-Labour Court, Shimla, HP, in Reference Petition No. 93 of 2017, titled Santosh Kumar Vs. M/s Fresenius Kabi Oncology Ltd., shall remain stayed. Application disposed of accordingly. Alteration/ modification/ vacation on motion.

May 13, 2024
(Sunil)

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**