

**M/s Fresenius Kabi Oncology Ltd. Vs. Presiding
Judge & Anr.**

CWP No.1822 of 2024

04.11.2024 Present: Mr. Vedhant Ranta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Notice issued to respondent No.2 is awaited. Be
awaited for another four weeks.

Award amount in terms of order dated 13.05.2024
passed in CMP No.6768 of 2024 stated to have been deposited in
the Registry of this Court, as such, Registry is directed to keep the
same in FDR till further orders.

November 04, 2024
(Rajeev Raturi)

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**