

**M/s Fresenius Kabi Oncology Limited vs. Presiding Judge
and another**

CWP No.1822 of 2024

12.12.2024 Present Mr. Vedhant Ranta, Advocate, for the petitioner

Notice issued to respondent No.2 for today's date is still awaited. Learned counsel for the petitioner states that he intends to file an appropriate application for the service of aforesaid unserved respondent by way of substituted mode.

In view of the above, list after four weeks.

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

December 12,2024
(shankar)