

**M/s Fresenius Kabi Oncology Ltd. Vs. Presiding Judge &
Anr.**

CWP No.1822 of 2024

18.03.2025 Present: Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Sr. Advocate, with
Mr. Vedhant Ranta, Advocate, for the
petitioner.

As prayed for, list on **02.04.2025**.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

March 18, 2025
(Rishi)