

**M/s Fresenius Kabi Oncology Limited v.
Presiding Judge and another
CWP No.1822 of 2024**

18.11.2025 Present: Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

On the request of learned counsel for the
petitioner, list on 20.11.2025.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

November 18, 2025
(*Vinod*)