

CWP No.1822 of 2024

02.12.2025 Present: None.

Steps for service of respondent No. 2 through publication are awaited. None is present on behalf of the petitioner. Let the case be now listed on 08.12.2025. In the meantime, steps for service of respondent No. 2 be taken immediately.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

02.12.2025
(Shalini)