

CWP-1822 of 2024

23.03.2026 Present: Mr. Harshit Sharma, vice counsel for the petitioner.

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that name of three newspapers have been furnished in the Registry and names of such newspapers are :

- a. Dainik Jagran,
- b. Prabhat Khabar,
- c. Navbharat Times.

Let notice to respondent No. 2 through publication be issued in '*Dainik Jagran*' having wide circulation in the residential area of respondent No. 2, on the steps already taken, for 28.04.2026.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

23.03.2026

(Vriti)